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B2

B3

F0

F1

F2

F3

G

P

A=B

CN

CN+4M

S0

S1

S2

S3

CN

G

G0

G1

G2

G3

P

P0

P1

P2

P3

CN+X

CN+Y

CN+Z

G

A

B

C

D

E

Y1

Y2

Y3

Y4

Y5

Y6

Y7

Y8

A

B

C

D

E

G

Y1

Y2

Y3

Y4

Y5

Y6

Y7

Y8
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D74TTL / Symbols 9+

5D

C5
G4
1,2-/1,3+
M3[UP]
M2[DOWN]
G1

[1]
[2]
[4]
[8]

6,1,4

2(CT=0)Z6

CTRDIV10
74190

3(CT=9)Z6

74190

5D

C5
G4
1,2-/1,3+
M3[UP]
M2[DOWN]
G1

[1]
[2]
[4]
[8]

6,1,4

2(CT=0)Z6

CTRDIV16

3(CT=15)Z6

74191

74191

[1]
[2]
[4]
[8]

2+

1-

3D

C3
G2

G1

CT=0

CT=02

CT=91

CTRDIV10
74192

74192

CT=15

[1]
[2]
[4]
[8]

2+

1-

3D

C3
G2

G1

CT=0

CT=02

1

CTRDIV16
74193

74193

SRG4

0
R

1 M0

C4
1 /2

1,4D
3,4D
3,4D
3,4D
3,4D
2,4D

74194

3

74194

SRG4
R
M1[SHIFT]
M2[LOAD]
C3/1

1,3J
1,3K
2,3D
2,3D

74195

74195

CTR

DIV2
+
1D

CT=0
C1

DIV5
+
0

2

0

2

CT
CT1

74196

74196

CTR

DIV2
+
1D

CT=0
C1

+
0

2

0

2

CT
CT1

DIV8

74197

74197

CTEN

LOAD

RCO

A

B

C

CLK

D

DU MAXMIN

QA

QB

QC

QD

CTEN

LOAD

RCO

A

B

C

CLK

D

DU MAXMIN

QA

QB

QC

QD

BO

CO

LOAD

A

B

C

CLR

D

DOWN

QA

QB

QC

QD

UP

BO

CO

LOAD

A

B

C

CLR

D

DOWN

QA

QB

QC

QD

UP

CLR

A

B

C

CLK

D

QA

QB

QC

QD

S0

S1

SLSER

SRSER

CLR

K

QD

A

B

C

CLK

D

J

QA

QB

QC

QD

SHLD

CLR

LD

A

B

C

CLK1

CLK2

D

QA

QB

QC

QD

CLR

LD

A

B

C

CLK1

CLK2

D

QA

QB

QC

QD
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D74TTL / Symbols 10+

SRG4

0
R

1 M0

C4
1 /2

1,4D
3,4D
3,4D

2,4D
3,4D

74198

3

74198

R
CX
RX/CX

74221
&

74221

1

& G21

CT=0

(T1)

20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21

a
b
c
d
e
f
g

BCD/7-SEG
74246

1
2
4
8

V20

74246

1

&

CT=0

(T1)

20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21

a
b
c
d
e
f
g

BCD/7-SEG

1
2
4
8

G21

V20

74247

74247

BIN/7-SEG

1

&

(T1)

20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21

a
b
c
d
e
f
g

1
2
4
8

V20

G21

CT=0

74248

74248

BIN/7-SEG

1

&

(T1)

20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21
20,21

a
b
c
d
e
f
g

1
2
4
8

V20

G21

CT=0

74249

74249

CLR

A

B

C

CLK

D

E

F

G

H

QA

QB

QC

QD

QE

QF

QG

QH

S0

S1

SLSER

SRSER

CLR
Q

A

B

CX

Q

RX/CX

A

A0

A1

A2

A3

B

BI

BO

C

D

E

F

G

LT

A

A0

A1

A2

A3

B

BI

BO

C

D

E

F

G

LT

A

A0

A1

A2

A3

B

BI

BO

C

D

E

F

G

LT

A

A0

A1

A2

A3

B

BI

BO

C

D

E

F

G

LT
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D74TTL / Symbols 11+

0

EN
0

2
0
1
2

4
3

5
6
7

G

MUX
74251

7

74251

1
1

EN
G1

MUX

74257

74257

0

2
8M 0

G8
Z9
Z10

9,0D
10, 0R
9,1D
10, 1R
9,2D
10, 2R
9,3D
10, 3R
9,4D

9,5D

9,6D

9,7D

10,

10,

10,

10,

4

5

6

7

R

R

R

R

74259

7

74259

&

74265

74265

1

74265X

74265X

1D

74273

R
C1

74273

0

3

0

3

CI CO

0

3

P

Q

74283

74283

0

3
0

3

P

Q

74284

& EN

4

7

2

74284

0

3
0

3

P

Q

74285

& EN

2

0

3

74285

DIV5

0

2
CT

&

&
CT=0

Z3

CTR
74290

3CT=4

3CT=1

+

+
DIV2

74290

&

0

2
CT

74293
CTR

CT=0

DIV8

+

+

DIV2

74293

G

A

B

C

D0

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

W

Y

G

1A

1B
1Y

2A

2B
2Y

3A

3B
3Y

4A

4B
4Y

AB

CLR

G

D

Q0

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

S0

S1

S2

A

B W

Y

A
W

Y

CLR

1D 1Q

2D 2Q

3D 3Q

4D 4Q

5D 5Q

6D 6Q

7D 7Q

8D 8Q

CLK

A1

A2

A3

A4

B1

B2

B3

B4

C0 C4

S1

S2

S3

S4

1A

1B

1C

1D

2A

2B

2C

2D

GA

GB

Y4

Y5

Y6

Y7

1A

1B

1C

1D

2A

2B

2C

2D

GA

GB

Y0

Y1

Y2

Y3

A

B

QA

QB

QC

QD

R01

R02

R91

R92

A

B

QA

QB

QC

QD

R01

R02
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D74TTL / Symbols 12+

MUX
74298

1,2D
1,2D

G1
C2

74298

MUX

0

74351

2
G07

EN

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

74351

&
74365

EN

74365

&
74366

EN

74366

EN

EN

74367

74367

EN

EN

74368

74368

74376

1J
1K

R
C1

74376

DIV2
+

+

CTR
74390

CT=0

DIV5
0

2
CT

74390

0

CT
+

CT=0

CTRDIV16
74393

3
74393

1
74425

EN

74425

A1

A2

B1

B2

C1

C2

CLK

D1

D2

QA

QB

QC

QD

WS

G

1D0

1D1

1D2

1D3
1Y

2D0

2D1

2D2

2D3
2Y

A

B

C

D4

D5

D6

D7
G1

G2

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

Y1

Y2

Y3

Y4

Y5

Y6

G1

G2

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

Y1

Y2

Y3

Y4

Y5

Y6

1G

2G

1A1

1A2

1A3

1A4

1Y1

1Y2

1Y3

1Y4

2A1

2A2

2Y1

2Y2

1G

2G

1A1

1A2

1A3

1A4

1Y1

1Y2

1Y3

1Y4

2A1

2A2

2Y1

2Y2

CLR

K1

K2

K3

K4

CLK

J1

J2

J3

J4

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

CLR

A

B

QA

QB

QC

QD
A

CLR
QA

QB

QC

QD
A

C

Y
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D74TTL / Symbols 13-

1
74426

EN

74426

1D

C1

CT=0
CT=9

74490
CTR10

[2]
[1]

[4]
[8]

74490

CS
ME

MM
R
W

0

3

3

0

STROBE

MA

RS

MEMORY MAPPER

11

11

MO

D

74612

0

0

74612

A

C

Y

CLK

CLR

QA

QB

QC

QD

SET

CS

ME

MM

STB

D0

D1

D10

D11

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

D8

D9

MA0

MA1

MA2

MA3

MO0

MO1

MO10

MO11

MO2

MO3

MO4

MO5

MO6

MO7

MO8

MO9

R/W

RS0

RS1

RS2

RS3
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